

RESOLUTION / ORDINANCE EXECUTIVE SUMMARY ADDENDUM

<u>Title</u>

Authorizing an agreement with the University of Kansas Center For Research, Inc (IRIS – Integrated Referral and Information System) and the use of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds for the Kane County Health Department ARPA Behavioral Health System Improvement Iniative

Committee Flow:

American Rescue Plan Committee, Executive Committee, County Board

Contact:

Jarett Sanchez, 630.444.1224

Budget Information:

Was this item budgeted? n/a	Appropriation Amount: n/a
If not budgeted, explain funding source: n/a	

Summary:

The ARPC recommends the Kane County Board authorize the Executive Director of the Kane County Health Department to execute the attached agreement and the Kane County Health Department's use of State and Local Fiscal Recovery Funds Association to fund the agreement to utilize the University of Kansas Center for Research, Inc IRIS system, in the amount of \$30,157.00.